DATE
1-27 jt

2-3jt

2-11

2-17jt

4-1jt

1969 INDEX OF PRESENTATIONS MADE IN
ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS

PRESENTATION
Discussion of bond issues in City of North Las Vegas, and Public Employee
Retirement Board

Further dicussion of bonding situation in City of North Las Vegas

Larry Wadsworth, Nevada Jaycees, re consolidation of counties in Nevada through a
constitutional convention

Curt Blyth re Nevada Municipal Association's Legislative Program

Audit of City of North Las Vegas



BILL NUMBER

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

1

6

9

15

31

40

41

42

43

44

45

50

51

52

60

61

62

1969 INDEX OF ALL MEASURES HEARD IN
ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS

ASSEMBLY COMMITTEE

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Ways and Means 3-5

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Commerce 1-27
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-12; 2-18; 2-26; 2-27; 2-28

4-3

2-14; 3-4; 3-5

2-5

2-18; 2-24

1-30

1-30

1-30; 2-3; 2-5

1-30

1-30; 2-3

1-30

1-22; 3-6

3-6

2-5; 2-18; 2-19

1-29 jt; 2-10; 2-11; 2-12; 2-18; 3-17

1-22 as BDR; 1-30; 2-5

1-22 as BDR; 1-30
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A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

90

94

100

115

118

127

133

138

142

152

154

157

164

166

171

172

185

186

188

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Ways and Means 4-7

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-3;2-5

3-6; 3-18; 4-1

4-9

2-24

2-20

2-25jt; 3-10; 4-14

Judiciary 1-29 as BDR

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Taxation 2-17 jt; 2-19

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-12

2-12; 2-13; 2-14; 2-24; 3-24

3-26

2-19

2-17 jt

2-5;2-13

3-4; 3-13

2-18; 2-24

3-17

3-17

2-12

3-5; 3-12

3-5; 3-12; 3-20



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

193

203

235

241

249

258

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

302

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Ways and Means 4-7

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-18; 4-9

3-18

3-6; 3-18; 4-1

2-18; 2-19

2-26

2-20; 2-26

4-7

2-18; 2-26

2-18; 2-24

2-20; 2-24; 3-18

2-20; 2-24

2-20; 2-24; 3-3; 3-10

2-20; 2-24

2-27; 3-13

2-27; 3-13

2-27; 3-13

2-27

2-27

3-12

3-12; 3-20



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

304

305

307

308

311

317

318

323

325

326

329

330

332

334

343

346

355

357

361

362

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-13

2-19

2-19

2-19

2-20; 2-27

3-18

Ways and Means 4-10

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-25

3-12

2-19

3-17

2-19

2-20

3-18

3-17; 3-18

2-20

2-20; 2-24

2-24

3-3

3-4; 3-10

3-4; 3-13



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

368

375

398

400

402

403

406

407

417

422

426

427

437

439

442

447

457

458

484

486

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-28

3-3; 3-4; 3-13; 3-18

3-4

3-4; 3-19; 3-20

3-20; 3-26

3-3; 3-11

3-12

3-12

2-28

3-6; 3-18; 4-2

2-27

2-27

4-3

3-18

Health and Welfare 3-11

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-13

3-12; 3-17

3-24

3-19; 3-20; 3-25

3-3;3-11

3-12



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

501

502

503

510

511

513

520

533

536

550

552

558

559

566

568

569

577

594

595

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Commerce 3-25
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-24

3-21

4-2;4-12

3-28 (exhibit); 4-3

3-3

2-28

3-21

3-12

3-12

Health and Welfare 3-24

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-3

3-3; 34

3-3

3-3; 3-18

3-17

4-3

3-24

3-13

4-3

3-10; 3-19; 3-25



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

596

597

598

599

600

601

611

616

625

645

646

647

662

663

668

673

675

676

678

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-6; 4-3

3-17

3-17

3-17; 3-24

3-17; 3-25

Ways and Means 4-2 (B); 4-7

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-3

3-18

3-24

Labor and Management 3-24

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-3

3-11

3-21; 4-7

3-18

3-18

3-20; 4-3

3-13

3-19; 4-18 mtg (1)

3-21; 3-25

3-21

4-3 (exhibit)



A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

681

682

685

690

691

695

699

702

705

709

713

715

719

726

727

730

754

756

758

762

763

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-20; 3-21

3-20

3-17

4-3

3-21

3-25

3-20

3-21

3-21

3-20

3-26; 4-2

3-25; 3-26; 4-3

3-26

3-26

3-25

3-26

4-2

4-2

4-2

4-2

4-2



A.B. 767

AB.770

AB. 773

A.B.778

AB. 779

A.B. 782

A.B. 783

A.B. 792

A.C.R. 16

A.CR. 34

A.CR. 41

A.CR. 47

A.J.R. 11 of the
54th Session

AJ.R. 21

AJ.R. 22

AJ.R. 27

AJ.R. 42

AJ.R. 43

SB.3

SB.4

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-9; 4-10

4-3

4-10

4-7

4-10

4-8; 4-9

4-14

2-28

3-13

4-2

4-2

1-22; 2-3

2-19; 2-24

2-19

2-19; 3-26

3-13

3-13

2-10; 2-13

2-3; 2-5; 2-13; 3-24



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

5

22

26

27

28

29

32

40

41

43

44

45

46

a7

50

51

54

56

58

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-24; 4-3

2-13

1-27 jt; 2-3 t

2-6jt 3-21

2-6 jt; 2-28

2-6 jt; 2-28

1-28 jt; 2-14

Ways and Means 4-14 jt

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

2-10

2-10

2-10; 2-13; 3-10

2-10

2-10

2-10

Government Affairs 2-6 jt

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Elections 2-13
Government Affairs
Taxation 2-17 jt

2-10

2-10

2-10

3-10; 3-13

2-17 jt; 3-18; 4-7



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

61

72

73

74

75

76

87

106

107

114

138

143

146

148

149

150

151

152

Government Affairs

Education 2-12
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Taxation 2-17 jt

Government Affairs
Taxation 4-2

Government Affairs

Judiciary 1-29
Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-7

3-20

2-6 jt; 2-28

2-6 jt; 2-17 jt; 3-26; 4-10

2-20 jt; 3-25

2-18

2-25 jt; 3-10; 4-14; 4-15; 4-16

2-13

4-7

2-20; 2-24

2-19; 2-20; 2-24

3-21; 4-18 mtg (1)

4-18 mtg (2)

2-18; 2-19; 2-20; 3-11; 4-1 jt

3-11; 3-17

3-12

3-12

4-7,4-16



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

172

173

178

181

188

199

210

222

244

247

252

256

284

285

289

295

311

314

318

320

321

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

3-4; 3-26

3-21

3-19; 3-20; 3-24, 3-26; 4-8

3-26

4-16

3-20

3-19; 3-20; 3-24

3-13

4-7; 4-15

3-25

4-7

4-7; 4-18 mtg (2)

4-7

3-11

3-21; 3-26; 4-1 jt

4-7

3-25; 4-16

3-19

3-19



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

327

328

335

341

342

343

344

345

354

359

364

365

367

382

383

384

392

395

405

411

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Taxation 4-12

4-7

3-19

3-19

3-19

3-19

3-24

3-19

3-24

4-7; 4-16

4-7

4-7

4-3

Ways and Means 4-24

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-2; 4-3

4-7

3-24; 4-7

3-26; 4-18 mtg (1)

3-21

3-21

4-7

4-7; 4-18 mtg (1)



S.B. 427 Government Affairs 4-7; 4-9

S.B. 458 Government Affairs 4-15

S.B. 479 Ways and Means 4-2/3 (D); 4-11 pm (2); 4-12; 4-14 jt
Government Affairs 4-18 mtg (1)

S.B. 480 Government Affairs 4-16; 4-19
S.B. 482 Government Affairs 4-12

S.B. 483 Government Affairs 4-7

S.B. 489 Government Affairs 4-10

S.B. 493 Government Affairs 4-15

S.B. 494 Government Affairs 4-10

S.B. 495 Government Affairs 4-16

S.B. 506 Government Affairs 4-16

S.B. 508 Government Affairs 4-10

S.B. 515 Government Affairs 4-12

S.B. 518 Government Affairs 4-12

S.B. 522 Government Affairs 4-18 mtg (1)
S.B. 531 Government Affairs 4-18 mtg (1)
S.B. 542 Government Affairs 4-19 fl
S.CR. 11 Ways and Means 2-14

Government Affairs 4-1 jt

S.C.R. 13 Government Affairs 3-26



S.C.R. 29

SJR. 1

SJR. 4

SJR.8

SJR.9

S.J.R. 9 of the 54th
Session

SJ.R. 11

SJ.R. 12

SJ.R. 15

S.J.R. 18 of the
54th Session

SJ.R. 20

SJR. 21

SJ.R. 22

SJ.R. 24

SJ.R. 25

S.J.R. 27 of the
54th Session

Government Affairs

Elections 2-13
Government Affairs
Taxation 2-17 jt

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs
Judiciary 2-24

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

Government Affairs

4-18 mtg (1)

2-17 jt; 4-2; 4-7

1-28 jt; 2-5

2-19

2-24

2-3; 3-26

3-26

3-10

3-10

4-2; 4-7

4-7

4-2

4-2

4-12

4-15

2-18; 2-26; 2-28



